Second International Dragon Boat Federation
World Club Crew Championships

1998
Official Results

Open 320M Minor Final

Chinese Youth League (Australia) 1.19.90
Neubrandenburg Dragons (Germany) 1.21.36
Royal Australian Navy (Australia) 1.21.69

Open 320M Grand Final

Kurpfalz Dragons (Germany) 1.17.26
-Black Dragons (NZ) 1.17.78
Air New Zeaiand (NZ) 1.13.13
Ports of Auckland (NZ) 1.18.95
Royal Marine Dragon Slayers (United Kingdom) 1.19.47
Open 450M Minor Final

Neubrandenburg Dragons (Germany) 1.59.11
Royal Australian Navy (Australia) 2.00.26
Open 450M Grand Final

Kurpfalz Dragons (Germany) 1.52.09
Black Dragons (NZ) 1.53.06
Air New Zealand (NZ) 1.54.41
Royal Marine Dragon Slayers (United Kingdom) 1.55.00
Ports of Auckland (NZ) 1.56.27
Chinese Youth League (Australia) 1.57.97
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Mixed 320M Tail Final

SHO-NO Mercy (USA)
Barclays Blades (Australia)
Spirit of the North (Canada)
Kansai Dragons (Japan)

Mixed 320M Minor Final

"DANKA" Dragon Sports Association Sydney (Australia)
FCRCC Canadian Airlines Flying Dragons (Canada)
Dragon'’s Breath International (USA)

Team Hydro {Canada)

Mixed 320M Grand Final

Black Dragons (NZ)

UBIX Outrigger NZ (NZ)

Mainfreight Tsunami (NZ)

Kurpfalz Dragons (Germany)

Gold Coast Dragon Boat Club (Australia)
Neubrandenburg Dragons (Germany)

" Mixed 450M Tail Final

Dragon's Breath International (USA)
Sydney Dragon Blades (Australia)
Spirit of the North (Canada)

Kansai Dragons (Japan)

Mixed 450M Minor Final

FCRCC Canadian Airlines Flying Dragons (Canada)
Neubrandenburg Dragons (Germany)

Team Hydro (Canada)

SHO-NO Mercy (USA)

Mixed 450M Grand Final

Black Dragons (NZ)

UBIX Qutrigger NZ (NZ)

Mainfreight Tsunami (KZj

Kurpfalz Dragons (Germany)

Bankers Trust Mavericks Dragon Boat Crew (Australia)
Pacific Dragons (Australia)

1.28.79
1.29.67
1.28.77
1.39.56

1.26.73
1.27.24
1.28.89
1.31.33

1.16.30
1.18.39
1.20.10
1.20.14
1.21.63
1.23.20

21,18
21148
212,04
2.34.67

2.04.80
2.04.89
2.10.78
2.12.47

1.50.25
1.50.29
1.51.56
1.53.08
1.57.02
2.57.87
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Mixed 320M Tail Final

SHO-NO Mercy (USA)
Barclays Blades (Australia)
Spirit of the North (Canada)
Kansai Dragons (Japan)

Mixed 320M Minor Final

"DANKA" Dragon Sports Association Sydney (Australia)
FCRCC Canadian Airiines Flying Dragons (Canada)
Dragon'’s Breath International (USA)

Team Hydro (Canada)

Mixed 320M Grand Final

Black Dragons (NZ)

UBIX Outrigger NZ (NZ)

Mainfreight Tsunami (NZ)

Kurpfalz Dragons (Germany) g

Gold Coast Dragon Boat Club (Australia)
Neubrandenburg Dragons (Germany)

“Mixed 450M Tail Final

Dragon's Breath International (USA)
Sydney Dragon Blades (Australia)
Spirit of the North (Canada)

Kansai Dragons (Japan)

Mixed 450M Minor Final

FCRCC Canadian Airlines Flying Dragons (Canada)
Neubrandenburg Dragons (Germany)

Team Hydro (Canada)

SHO-NO Mercy (USA)

Mixed 450M Grand Final

Black Dragons (N2)

UBIX Quitrigger NZ (N2)

Mainfreight Tsunami (NZ)

Kurpfalz Dragons (Germany)

Bankers Trust Mavericks Dragon Boat Crew (Australia)
Pacific Dragons (Australia)

1.28.79
1.29.67
1.28.77
1.39.56

1.2673
1.27.24
1.28.89
1.31.33

1.16.30
1.18.39
1.20.10
1.20.14
1.21.83
1.23.20

211,19
2.11.48
21204
2.3467

2.04.80
2.04.89
2.10.78
21247

1.80.25
1.50.29
1.51.56
1.53.08
1.57.02
2.57.87
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